Resolution No. 2024-77 Pemberton Borough, Burlington County

RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MUNICIPAL HOUSING LIAISON

WHEREAS, pursuant to <u>P.L. 2024, c.2</u>, *the Borough of Pemberton* is required to appoint a Municipal Housing Liaison for the oversight of administration of *the Borough of Pemberton's* affordable housing program to enforce the requirements of the law and <u>N.J.A.C.</u> 5:80-26.1 <u>et</u>. <u>seq</u>.; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Pemberton has amended Chapter 44 entitled Affordable Housing to provide for the appointment of a Municipal Housing Liaison to administer the Borough of Pemberton's affordable housing program.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of *the Borough of Pemberton* in the County of *Burlington*, and the State of New Jersey that *Kathy Smick* is hereby appointed by the Governing Body of *the Borough of Pemberton* as the Municipal Housing Liaison for the administration of the affordable housing program, pursuant to and in accordance with Sections §44-35 of *the Borough of Pemberton* Code.

Kathy Smick Municipal Clerk